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B 	DEBITS TO INDIVIDJJ.L ACCOUNTS, OCTOBER, 1939. 

Bank debits or the amount of cheques cashed at clearing house centres showed a 
gain of 2.5 p.c. during the first ten months of 1939, over the same period of the 
preceding year. 	ne total was $25,630000,000  against $25,010,000,000, representing an 
increase of ne:riy $S20.000,000. Gars were roccrded in each of the five economic 
areas ezcept Cnari.o where inc: receest was shown. The increase in the Maritime 
Provies wc.s 4.9 p.c., the total having been nearly $546,000,000. The Province of 
Quebec showed a mociost gain at $8,l36,O0O,C.0), against $8,093,000,000,  An Increase was 
shown in Qne 'occ Citr vTh.:.le :!ontrea ane Sherbookc chewed declines. Four of the 
thirteen cortres ii Orttar.o recorded gains in th.s comparison.. The net result was a 
slight decline, the total being Sll,125,000,000 against $11,150,000,000, In the first 
ten months of L933. C 	.dorable gain was registered in the Prairie Provinces, seven 
of the ten cenre partIcipating in the pansion. The increase for the area was 
slightly ohort cf 	00,000,000, representing 13.6 P.C. Gains were general in the three 
centres of British Columbia, the increase having been 5 p.c. The surplus over the 
same period cf 1938 in Vancouver amounted to $39,000 ,000. 

ComparisnwithCctobeJ.cj3. 

Bank debits in October were 1.2 p.c. less than in the same month of 1938- 
The total In the month under review was $2,899,000,000  against $2,933,000,000 in 
October of last year. Three of the fi"c economic areas recorded increases in this com-
parison, the ccetions being Quebec and British Columbia. The gain in the Maritime 
Provincee was nearly 3_ p.c while the Province of Quebec showed a decline of 18 P.C. 
The increasee i n Toronto and in the Province of Ontario were 0.7 P.C. and 3.1 p.c. 
respectively. The gain in Winnipeg was from $395,000,000  to $458,000,000, a gain of 
16 P.C. The i:..crease for the aggregate of the ten centres of the Prairie Provinces was 
no less than 15i4 p.c. Despite gains in New Westminster and Victoria, the total for 
British Columbia showed a recession of 5-0 P.C. 

Comparison with September, after seasonal J4j.stment. 

The decline from September, after seasonal adjustment, was about 11 P.C. 
A gain was shown in the Maritime Provinces while each of the other four economic areas 
recorded declines. The drop in the Province of Quebec was 16 P.C. while Ontario 
showed a decline of 7.3 P.C. The increase in Winnipeg was less than normal for the 
season, the total for the Prairie Provinces dropping 11.5 p.c. Declines for British 
Columbia were of moderate jroportions, Vancouver and the provincial totals showing 
recessions of 0.8 P.C. and 1.6 P.C. respectively. 

The index of bark Kebits, after seasonal adjustment, was 105.1 in October 
against 107.8 in the same month cf last year. 	he index of the physical volume of 
business and the level ct' erioyn1ent and manufacturing plants are considerably higher 
than one year ago. An advance is also reeorth.i in wholesale prices. The percentage 
of bank debits to deposits vias 112.2 against 121.6 in the same month of last year. 
Considerable increase was shown in the sum of deposit liabilities of the chartered 
banks, while, as stated above, bank debits showed a decline of 1.2 P.C. 
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1. BANK DEBITS TO IKDIVIDULL ACCOUNTS AT THE, CLIAPJNG HOUSE 
CENTRES CT CANADA, OCTOBER, 1939,  WITH COMPARLTIVE 

1 t' 71fl ft 1-fl  n rm n,, mn 	, fl -7,, 

Province8 and Clearing DEBITS EC INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS 
House Centres October, 1939 September, 1939  October, 1938 

$ $ $ 

Maritime Provinces - 
Halifax 	...................... 142,057,080 32,592,653 27,726,197 
Moncton 	...................... 10,035,837 9,666,988 9,1400,193 
Saint 	John 	................... 16,659,575 16,39 2 ,939 15,588,065 

Total - Maritime Provinces ..... 63 ,75 2,149 2  58,652,580 52,7114,1455 

Quebec - 
Montreal 	..................... 636,3)46,296 723,9 1 0, 1437 318,123,1143 
quebec 	....... 80,3 146, 1429 91, 1499,955 119, 605,891 
Sherbroolce 	................... 7,752,175 6,896,508 - 	7,1478,0)40 

Total - Q,uebec 774, 1444,900 822,306,900 9145,207,0714 	- 

Ontario 
Brantford 	.................... 10,3114,913 9, 893,50 7 10,019,5144 
hatham 	...................... 7,144O,)4O6 7,671,052 7,597,377 

Fort 	William 	................. 6,1421,095 5,9149,803 6,393,9143 
Hathlton 	..................... 65,1430,2314 514,719,331 58, 1403,923 
Kingston 	..................... 7,519,171 6,1438,153 6,9145,170 
itchener 	................... 0 13,570,155 12,300,7914 1 1,392,5 28 

London 	....................... 35,395,950 31,868,252 30,830,140 
Ottawa 	....................... 113,322,3)49 93,0614,531 100,265,082 
Peterborough 	................. 7,012,3)41 6,157,941 5,903,096 
Sarnia 	....................... 6,161,896 6,002,5014 6,267,802 
Sudbury 	...................... . 7, 775 ,392 8,207,1487 7,228 ,9)4)4 
Toronto 	...................... 839,186,701 840,586,361 833,396,281 
Windsor 	...................... 32,012,522 31,3142,1490 32,719,520 

Total 	- 	Ontario 	................ 1,151,563,125 1,1114,202,211 1,117,363,350 

Prairie Provinces - 
Brandon ...................... 
Calgary ...................... 
Edmonton ..................... 
Lethbrid.ge ................... 
Medicine Hat ................. 
MooseJaw .................... 
Prince Albert ................ 
Regina....................... 
Saskatoori ................... 
Winnipeg..................... 

3,805,775 3,303,569 3,320,2514 
8)4,712,006 63,2148,912 91,606,553 
146,061,268 141,7214,6314 142,556,226 
6,953,777 6,061,199 7,682,372 
14,131,9814 2,370,260 14,176,307 

11,14714,097 7,9144,119 8,684,892 
3, 29 6 ,595 2,619,924 2,5914,89)4 

92,959,233  83,632,017 62,1460,11414 
16,041,377 12,0142,837 12,6614,1411 

1458,226,069 14146,185,390 3914,767,848 

tal -prairie Provinces 	 727,662,186 	669, 1 32 , 861 	630,513,901 

British Columbia 
New Westminster 	.............. 7,1479,013 7, 29 4 ,51 3 6,703,126 
vancouver 	.................... 1140,781,121 129 , 514,1461  155,074, 1438 
ltictoria 	..................... 28,232,930 30,5 147,176 25,2 140,575 

Total- British Columbia 176,493,064 16 7 , 356,1 50  187,018,139 

GRAND TOTAL FOR CA1IkDA ......... 2,398,915,76 7 2,831,650,702 2,932,816,919 
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2. DEBITS TO DTDIVI DUAL COt TS AT CLZARIY G HOUSE CEITTRES IT THE ECOiTOMI C 
AREAS OF CANADA, 

TOGETHER WITH 
BY ii07THS, 

A COMPARI SOT 
OCTOBER, 1938 TO OCTOBER, 1939, 
OF BATX DEBITS ATi) BA!K CLEARINGS. 

Maritime 
Quebec Ontario 

Prairie 
Provinces Provinces 

$ $ $ $ 
1938 
October 	............... 52,7]4,)455 9145,207,074 1,160,3214,399 630,513,901 
November 	............. 60,7 140 , 6 39 933,31)4,307 1,256,1412,2142 )492,567,286 
December 	.............. 58,371,5)43 888,143,554 1,360,603,3142 1417,832, 14141 
1939 
January 	............... 50,857,079 799,1466,634 1,161,528,829 322 , 1491,502 
February 	.............. 142,820,072 669,291,814 930,135,035 258,151,959 
March 	................. 50,529,689 837,7145,257 1,087,536,3)42 287, 1411,591 
April 	................. 146,1427,910 821,530,1410 1,13)4,072,20)4 311,269,508 
May 	.............. 65,781,72 882,23)417)4 1,295 ,21 5 , 577 1437,127,7)47 
June 	................. 53,191,597 931 ,726,237 1 ,231 ,)485,815 388,822,262 
July 	.... ............. 56,371 , 850  802, 311, 5 4g 997,897,108 351,1404,628 
Augu.st 52,..99,41 795,118,626 971,187,836 406 , 6149,2 140  
September 	............. 58,652,580 822,306,900 1,1114,202,211 669,132,86]. 
October . 68,752, 1492 7714, 141414,900 1,151,563,125 727,662,186 
Total for 10 Months 

1939 545,5714,1492 8,136,176,500 11,1214,8214,082 14,160,123,14814 
1938 	...... 520,570,771 8,093,2214,030 11,150,081,375 3, 6 61 ,933,794 
1937 	........ 603 , 95 2 ,90 3 9,602,822,091  1 3, 1 59,709,5145 14,039,023,763 
1936 	........ 510,601,1)4]. 8,791,709,977  12,633,9145,223 5,580,702,215 
1935 1460,219',727 7,285,920,177 11,275,137,1488 5,209,632,0114 
19314 	........ 1439,605,1483  7,717,679,065  11 ,976 , 1 53, 1 71  5, 2)47,785,1 63 
1933 	........ 394,568,753 6,978,306,308  10,599,1435,255 5,1437,167,577 
1932 	........ 1439,108,018 6,1450,367,26)4 9, 196,590, 229 3,951 ,9 1 5, 062  

Percentage of 
1939 to 1938 104.8 100.5 99.8 113.6 

Percentage of 
British Total Bank Bank Debits 
Columbia Dominion Clearings to Bank 

V Clearings 
$ $ P.C. 

1933 
October .............. 187,013,139 2 ,975,777,968 1 , 6 72 , 225,0 7 2  178.0 
November .............. 171,5414,1469 2 ,965,079, 1443 1,661,720,515 178.14 
December .............. 181,118,1491 2,906,124,371 1,586,511,086 133.2 
l99 
January 177,537,680 2,511,881,724 1,377,)47)4,237 182.4 
February .............. 1)49,6014,6)42 2,050,003,522 1,162,81)4,62)4 176.3 
March 	................. 16)4,87)4,890 2, 1428,097,769 1 , 285,4914 2 89 188.9 
April 	................ 159,731,896 2,1473,031,928 1,378,373,757 179.14 
May 	................... 153,8 147,333 2 ,839, 206 ,623 1,6145,017, 1412 172.5 
June .., .............. 175,356,033 2,831,081,9)4)4 1,1487,021,085 19Q.14 
July ............. 168,543,186 2,376,528,320 1,360.839,880 174.6 
Augu.st 	• .............. 164,595,823 2,389,740,956 1,1411,1463,009 169.3 
September ............. 167,356,150 2,831,650,702 1,690,904,086 167.5 
October 1 76,1493 ,0614  2 ,99895,767 1,626,619,338 178.2 
Total for 10 months 

1939 	........ 1, 66 3, 1440, 697 25,630,139,255 114,)426,021,717 177.7 
1938 	....... 1,5814,337,899 25,010,197,869 14,016,078,519 178.14 
1937 	........ 1,753,5 1 7,2214 29, 159, 030 ,526  15,578,135,712 187.2 
1936 	........ 1,70)4,149)4,656 29,221, 1453,212 15,704,825,566 186.1 
1935 	........ 1 ,361 ,3)42,16 7 25,592,251,573  13,716,1490,886 is6.6 
193)4 ........ 

1 ,353, 0 71 , 002  26,7314,293,88)4 13,055,058,988 20)4.8 
1933 	........ 1 , 2)42 .5)46 ,523  2)4,652,07)4,1422 12,198,1468,1415 202.1 
1932 	........ 1,255,383,3 1-1i 21,293,368,923 10,723,515,334 198.6 

Percentage of 
1939 to 1938 :05.0 102.5 102.9 - 
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3. BA'1K )ETS IN MILLIONS OF DOLIS IN ECONOMIC AREAS AND PRINCIPAL 
CLEARING CENTRES OF OANA.DA IN OCTOBER, 1933 TO 1939. 

Month of October 	Per- 
Econonitc Areas 	1933 	19314 	1939 	1936 	1937 	1938 	1939 	centage 

and Cities 

	

Millions of Dollars 	of 1939 
- to1938 

Maritime Provinces 143.5 146.9 50.7 55.9 56.6 52.7 68.8 130.6 
quebec 	........... 769.7 959.6 787.8 1,030.7 9149.9  9452 774.14 81.9 
Montreal 	........ 725.6 897.8 732.0 920.7 873.1 818.1 686.3 83.9 
Ontario 	.......... 1,275.3 1,1487.1  1,101.8 1,3141.5 1,237.2 1,117.14 1,151.6 103.1 

Toronto 1,0314.6 1,133.3 823.8 1,022.8 911.2 833.14 839.2 100.7 
Prairie ProvInces 601.5 762.6 819.9 725.6 493.6 630.5 727.7 115.14 
Winnipeg 	....... 1455.14 587.3 6014.3 524.8 316.3 394.8 1458.2 116.1 

British Colwnbia 133.5 153.7 1147.3 175.2 168.5 187.0 176.5 94.14 
Vancouver ...... 109.7 119.5 ilSil 1141.14 135.6 155.1 140.8 90.8 

C.AtA.DA 2,823.14 3,1409.9 2,907.5 31328.2 2,905.8  2,932.8 2,898.9 98.8 

14. BATI DOSITS AND B.ANIC D.ITS, AND RATIO OF DEBITS TO DEPOSITS 
OCT0BER, 1938 TO OCTOBER, 1939. 

Bank Deposits Percentage 
Dominion Pro- of Bank 

Notice Dennd Govern- vincial Sum of Bank Debits to 
ment Govern- Deposits Debits Deposits 

ment in Canada 
Last Day of Preceding Month - Millions of Dollars 

1938 
October 	....... 1,632.6 725.0 48.7 140.5 2,1446.8 2,975.8 121.6 
November ...... 1,65.S 7149.14 31.1 143.6 2,1479.9 2,965.1 119.6 
December ...... 1,65)4.7 750.3 53.1 41.0 2,1499.1 2,906.1 116.2 

939- 
January 1,6596 73)4.1 63.6 142.5 2,1499 4 8 2,511.9 100.5 
February 	...... 1,677.14 699.8 147. 2  142.5 2,1456.9 2,050.0 83.14 
March 	......... 1,690.9 690.3 149.0 140.5 2,1470.7 2,1428.1 98.3 
April 1,7OO)4 705.2 142.2 143.8 2,1491.6 2,1473.0 99.3 
May 	........ 1,697.0 715.6 30.5 66.1 2,509.2 2 ,839.2 113.2 
June 1,678.14 6814.3 1114.0 147.5 2,5214.2 2,831.1 112.2 
July 	.......... i,6so.)4 702.2 914.7 64.5 2,541.8 2,376.5 93.5 
August 	........ 1,697.2 694.2 64.9 63.3 2,519.6 2389.7 914.9 
September 1,701.9 705.2 60.3 56.2 2,523.6 2,831.7 112.2 
October 	....... 1,692.1 763.5 714.8 52.14 2,582.8 2 ,898.9 112.2 

5. FIVE ECONOMIC FACTORS WITH SEASONAL ADJtJSTM8NT WHERE 
NECESSARY, 1926 = 100 

Physical 	Employment 
Bank 	Volume of 	in Manu- 	Wholesale 	Common 
Debits 	Business 	facturing 	Prices 	Stocks 

(1st of follow- 
ing month) 

1938 
October ............ 
November ............ 
December ............ 
19j 
January............. 
February ............ 
March ............... 
AprI. 1 ............... 
May................. 
June . . . ............. 
July ................ 
kiagtxst .............. 
September ........... 
October ............. 

107.8 118.6 109.9 74.1 109.7 
106.6 123.14 111.3 73.5 110.14 
107.2 115.6 111.3 73.3 106.8 

1O4.0 113.0 110.0 73.2 102.9 
91.5 111.7 109.3 73.2 1014.1 

1014.5 113.2 108.0 73.2 103.7 
103.6 116.7 107.5 73.14 96.2 
10)4.3 121.14 109.14 73.7 99.2 
1014.5 121.14 109.1 73.3 97.0 
92.9 120.5 110.3 72.6 97.3 

101.7 125.2 112.1 72.4 914.2 
117.9 125.8 116.o 78.2 100.1 
105- 121.0 79.3 106.0 

FA 
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6. 

THE SAME PERIOD OF 1938- 

-- 	First 	First 	Percentage 
Ten months 	Ten months 	Increase 	of 1939 
of 1939 	- of 1938 	Decrease (-) 	to 1938 

$ 	 $ 	 $ 
Maritime Provjces - 

Halifax ............... 303,775,159 	271,633,682 	+ 32,141, 1477 	111.8 
Moncton .............. 	87,123,282 	89,073,970 	- 	1, 950,688 	97.8 
Saint John ........... 	154,676,0 151 	159,863,119 	- 	5,187,068 	96.8 

Total - Maritime Provinces 51455714,492 520,570,771 + 	25,003,721 104.8 

Quebec - 
Montreal 	.............. 7,239,527,690 7,342,075,690 - 102,5 148,000 98.6 
Quebec 	.............e.. 830,095,357 682,6)4)4,677 + 147,1450,680 121.6 
Sherbrooke 	............ 66,553,1453 68,503,663 - 	1,950,210 97.2 

Total - Quebec ... ......... 8,136,176,500 8,093,2214,030 + 	142,952,1470 100.5 

Ontario - 
rantford ............. 
hatham .............. 

Fort William .......... 
Hamilton ............. 
Kingston .............. 
Kitchener ............. 
London ........4.4,S4., 

Ottawa ....... 
Peterborough 
Sarnia................ 
Sudbury ............... 
Toronto ............... 
Windsor............... 

86,966,106 
8]. ,805 ,185 
53,648,673 

514,99 2 , 2 68 
59,204,1412 

115 , 337,730  
315 + 0114,206 
983,5814,081 

57,338,0147 
63,7)45,3 73 
70,2)42,526 

8,375,8148.809 
)47,oq6.666 

89 + 1493,1420 
81,199,075 
56,883,692 

5214,201,600 
58, 1473,1 014 

116,261 .196 
319+0143,547 

1O16,262,479 
57,560,937 
6i ,892  .182 
70,329 .389 

8,339,655,645 
198.829.109 

- 	2,527,314 
+ 	6o6,iio 
- 	3,235,019 
- 	9,209,332 
+ 	731,308 
- 	923,1466 
- 	14,029,3141 
- 32,678,398 
- 	222,890 
+ 	1,853,190 
- 	86,863 
+ 36,193,1614 
- 11,728,442 

97.2 
100.7 
9)4.3 
98.2 

101.3 
99.2 
98.7 
96.8 
9986 

103.0 
99.9 

100.14 
96.7 

Total - Ontario ......... 11,12)4,82)4,082 	11,150,081,375 	- 25,257,293 	99.8 

Prairie Provinces - 

Brandon 	............... 27,1452,983 27,107,048 + 345,935 101.3 
Calgary 	............... 512,593,027 519,109,137 - 6,516,110 98.7 
Edmonton 	.............. 376,985,868 352,6914,0314 + 2)4,291,83)4 106.9 
Lethbridge 	............ 145,573,723 146,127,571 - 553,8148 98.8 
Medicine Hat 	.......... 22,364,2145 23,069,14714 - 705,229 96.9 
Moose 	Jaw 	............. 62,925,969 56,065,823 + 6,860,146 112.2 
Prince. Albert 	......... 21,892,215 21 , 1498,389 + 393,826 101.8 
Regina 	................ 1459,001,129 14 30 ,998,983 + 28,002,146 106.5 
Saskatoon 	............. 95,1467,972 92,863,376 + 2,604,596 102.8 
Winnipeg 	.............. 2,535,866,353 2, 092,399,959 + 14143,1466,3914 121.2 

Total- Prairie Provinces 14,160,123,1484 3,661,933,7914 + 1498, 189,690 113.6 

British Columbia - 

New Westminster 	614,882,7314 61,361,090 + 	3,521,6)4)4 105.7 
Vancouver 	............. 1 , 299, 622,143 )4  1,260,512,090 + 	39, 110 ,3)4)4 103. 1  
Victoria 	.............. 298,935,529 262,5114,719 + 	36,1420,810 113.9 

Total - British Columbia 	1,663, 1440,697 	1,584,387,899 	+ 79,05 2 ,798 	105.0 

GRAND TOT.AL FOR CANADA .. 25,630,139,255 	25,010,197,869 	+ 619,9141,386 	102.5 
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